

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION SIX

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

STEPHEN DEBOUVER,

Defendant and Appellant.

Court of Appeal
No. B262455

Los Angeles
County Superior
Court No.
BA420698

APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR REHEARING

**Appeal from the Judgment of the
Superior Court of the State of California
for Los Angeles County**

Honorable Norman Shapiro, Judge

DAVID L. ANNICCHIARICO
State Bar Number 247544
584 Castro Street, Suite 654
San Francisco, California 94114
Telephone: (415) 948-5576
Email: WriteToDavidA@gmail.com

By Appointment of the
Court of Appeal Under the
California Appellate Project
Independent Case Program

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION..... 1

ARGUMENT..... 2

I. DENIAL OF ADVISORY COUNSEL..... 1

II. THE INVOLUNTARY CONFESSION 3

III. PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT 7

IV. INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE THAT A PERSON WAS PRESENT IN THE
“RESIDENCE” 8

V. ERRONEOUS INSTRUCTION REGARDING WHETHER A PERSON WAS
PRESENT IN THE “RESIDENCE” 9

CONCLUSION 10

CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Doody v. Ryan</i> (9th Cir. 2011) 649 F.3d 986	5
<i>In re Shawn D.</i> (1993) 20 Cal.App.4th 200	6
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> (1966) 384 U.S. 436.....	3, 5, 7
<i>Oregon v. Hass</i> (1975) 420 U.S. 714.....	5, 7
<i>People v. Cahill</i> (1993) 5 Cal.4th 478	6
<i>People v. Jimenez</i> (1978) 21 Cal.3d 595.....	6
<i>People v. Nguyen</i> (2015) 61 Cal.4th 1015	5, 7
<i>People v. Perez</i> (2016) 243 Cal.App.4th 863	6
<i>People v. Rodriguez</i> (2000) 77 Cal.App.4th 1101.....	8
<i>People v. Singleton</i> (2007) 155 Cal.App.4th 1332.....	8

STATUTES

Pen. Code, § 460.....	8
Pen. Code, § 667.5.....	8

JURY INSTRUCTIONS

CALCRIM No. 626	2
CALJIC 4.21	2
CALJIC 4.22	2

RULES OF COURT

Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.268	1
Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.500(c)(2)	1
